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Methodology

e Survey Description

O Three-page survey; each survey takes approximately 8-10 minutes to complete

e Method of Administration

O By mail and online to adult residents in the City

e Sample Size
O 306 completed surveys
O Margin of error: +/- 4.4% at the 95% level of confidence




What We Learned

e Residents Have a Very Positive Perception of Westwood
O 96% Feel Westwood Is a Desirable Place to Live
O 95% Would Recommend Westwood as a Place to Live

e Westwood Rates 36% Above the U.S. Average in Customer Service

e Westwood Rates 45% Above the U.S. Average in Communication with the
Public

e Top Priorities:
O Street Maintenance
O Tree Care and Planting
O Streetlights




Topic #1

Perceptions of Westwood




Q1. Quality of Life in Westwood

by percentage of respondents (excluding "don’t know")

Feelings of safety

Tree canopy 44%
Communications from the City 49% | 8%
Connections to your neighbors and community 45% 14% 4%
Ease of using alternative modes of transportation 20%
Gathering spaces for the community 21% 15%
Shopping/restaurants 23% 17%
Size, features, and availability of community room 38%
Signage, comfort, and accessibility of bus stops 36% 10% Wi
Price point of housing 37% 12%
Availability of different types of housing 35% 15%
Public art 29% 39% 23%
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95% of Respondents Feel Safe in Westwood




95% Would
Recommend

Westwood as a
Place to Live

Q6. Level of Agreement with Various Statements Regarding
City Services and Livability

by percentage of respondents (excluding "don’t know")

Westwood is a desirable place to live 19%
| would recommend Westwood as a place to live 21%
We should seek to make improvements in

Westwood for future generations

| feel safe on City streets when not in a vehicle

| can reach a City staff member if | need to 13%

The City of Westwood has excellent
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304

11%

10% 3%

. 17%
customer service
| can reach a City Councilmember and/or 299
Planning Commissioner if | need to
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Bl Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree M Strongly Disagree

96% of Respondents Feel Westwood Is a Desirable Place to Live

100%




Ratings of the City of Westood
Westwood vs. Plains Region vs. the U.S.

by percentage of respondents who rated the item 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale (excluding don't knows)

As a place to live

Feeling of safety

Communication

Customer service

Westwood Rates Significantly Higher Than Other Cities in Customer Service, Communication, Feeling of Safety, as a Place to Live

96%
49% | '
49% |
65% '
66%
37% |
42% 5 '
39%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Westwood ™ Plains Region U.Ss.
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Topic #2

Priorities




Q2. Importance of Investing in Various Areas Over the Next 5 Years

by percentage of respondents (excluding "don’t know")

Street maintenance 70% 25% 2%3%
Tree care and planting 37% | 8% 5%
Streetlights 29% | 7% 9%
Environmentally sustainable practices | 11% 10%
Bicycle/Pedestrian facilities 12% 12%
Recreation programming and community events .14% 10%
Rebate program for City property taxes 18% | 18%
Grants for residents for housing improvements 21% 16%
City building improvements 20% 16%
Public art 16% | 22%
Organized volunteer program 25% I 15%
Community room 25%
Bike share program 249;6 | 31% 35%
0% 26% 4(1;% Ei;l% Ei;l% 100%

M Very Important © Somewhat important

Mot Sure Not Important
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Q3. Three Items Most Important for the City of Westwood to Invest In

by percentage of respondents who selected the items as one of their top three choices

Street maintenance
Tree care and planting 3%5%
Streetlights 32%;

Environmentally sustainable practices I

Rebate program for City property taxes
Bicycle/Pedestrian facilities

Recreation programming and community events
Grants for residents for housing improvements

City building improvements

Public art

Community room
Organized volunteer program 4%

Bike share program 2%

67%

0% 20% 40% 60%

M Top choice 2nd choice

80%

3rd choice
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Q4. Willingness to Pay Various Amounts to Accomplish the Priorites
from Question 3 in the Next 10 years

by percentage of respondents (excluding "don’t know")

0.5 mill in property taxes

1 mill in property taxes

0.5% in sales tax

1.5 mill in property taxes

2 mill in property taxes

.75% in sales tax

1% in sales tax

18%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

21%

1.25% in sales tax

1.5% in sales tax

W Very willing Somewhat willing Not too willing M Not at all Willing
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Topic #3
Other Findings




Q5. How Likely Respondents Would Be to Participate/Use Potential
Programs or Services

by percentage of respondents (excluding "don’t know")

Bicycle/Pedestrian facilities 31%
Rebate program for City property taxes 21%
Additional recreation programming and
i 32%
community events
Grants for residents for housing improvements 26%
Organized volunteer program gl 27% 32%
Bike share program 12% 28% 20%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Wl Very Likely Likely Neutral Unlikely I@Very Unlikely
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Q7. In the past year, have you/your household done
any of the following?

by percentage of respondents

Helped a neighbor
Read the quarterly city newsletter
Had a meal at a Westwood restaurant

Visited the City website

Intentionally chose a job, shop, or service provider based
upon the close proximity to your Westwood home

Read the weekly Buzz (emailed)

Contacted City Hall

Attended a community event

Visited City social media

Attended a Planning Commission or Council meeting
Called the police

Applied for a license or permit

95%
94%

87%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

100%
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Q8. What is your top preferred method of communication
from the City?

by percentage of respondents

62%

Email newsletter

Print newsletter

City social media

Text

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

70%
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Summary

e Residents Have a Very Positive Perception of Westwood
O 96% Feel Westwood Is a Desirable Place to Live
O 95% Would Recommend Westwood as a Place to Live

e Westwood Rates 36% Above the U.S. Average in Customer Service

e Westwood Rates 45% Above the U.S. Average in Communication with the
Public

e Top Priorities:
O Street Maintenance
O Tree Care and Planting
O Streetlights
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Questions?

Thank You!!
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